BEFORE THE METRO COUNCIL

APPOINTING A DEPUTY COUNCIL PRESIDENT FOR THE REMAINDER OF 2007	 RESOLUTION NO. 07-3875 Introduced by Council President David Bragdon
WHEREAS, a vacancy exists in the position	on of Deputy Council President; and
WHEREAS, the Metro Charter provides the President; and	nat the Council President appoints the Deputy Council
·	minated Councilor Robert Liberty to serve as the and serving for the remainder of 2007; now therefore
BE IT RESOLVED:	
1. That the Metro Council elects Council of 2007.	ncilor Robert Liberty to be the Deputy for the reminder
ADOPTED by the Metro Council this 25th day of	October, 2007.
	moon
	David Lincoln Bragdon, Council President
Approved as to Form: Daniel B. Cooper, Metro Attorney	Officially Approved Geseralish Vorabschieder Regionaler Gemei Council Metro Council